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Factores de actualización
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tabla factores actualizacién de 10 a 30% y 39 periodos

tasa de interes
perio 21% 22% 23% 24% 25% 26% 27% 28% 29% 30%

1] 0,826 | 0,820 | 0,813 | 0,806 | 0,800 | 0,794 | 0,787 | 0,781 | 0,775 | 0,769

2| 068 | 0672 | 0,661 | 0,650 | 0,640 | 0,630 | 0,620 | 0,610 | 0,601 | 0,592

3| 0564 | 0551 | 0,537 | 0,524 | 0,512 | 0,500 | 0,488 | 0,477 | 0,466 | 0,455

4| 0467 | 0,451 | 0,437 | 0,423 | 0,410 | 0,397 | 0,384 | 0,373 | 0,361 | 0,350

5 0,386 | 0,370 | 0,355 | 0,341 | 0,328 | 0,315 | 0,303 | 0,291 | 0,280 | 0,269

6| 0,319 | 0,303 | 0,289 | 0,275 | 0,262 | 0,250 | 0,238 | 0,227 | 0,217 | 0,207

7| 0,263 | 0,249 | 0,235 | 0,222 | 0,210 | 0,298 | 0,188 | 0,178 | 0,168 | 0,159

8| 0,218 | 0,204 | 0,191 | 0,179 | 0,168 | 0,157 | 0,148 | 0,139 | 0,130 | 0,123

9| 0,180 | 0,167 | 0,155 | 0,144 | 0,134 | 0,125 | 0,116 | 0,208 | 0,101 | 0,094
10 | 0,149 | 0,137 | 0,126 | 0,116 | 0,107 | 0,099 | 0,092 | 0,085 | 0,078 | 0,073
11 | 0,123 | 0,112 | 0,103 | 0,094 | 0,086 | 0,079 | 0,072 | 0,066 | 0,061 | 0,056
12 | 0,102 | 0,092 | 0,083 | 0,076 | 0,069 | 0,062 | 0,057 | 0,052 | 0,047 | 0,043
13 | 0,084 | 0,075 | 0,068 | 0,061 | 0,055 | 0,050 | 0,045 | 0,040 | 0,037 | 0,033
14 | 0,069 | 0,062 | 0,055 | 0,049 | 0,044 | 0,039 | 0,035 | 0,032 | 0,028 | 0,025
15 | 0,057 | 0,051 | 0,045 | 0,040 | 0,035 | 0,031 | 0,028 | 0,025 | 0,022 | 0,020
16 | 0,047 | 0,042 | 0,036 | 0,032 | 0,028 | 0,025 | 0,022 | 0,019 | 0,017 | 0,015
17 | 0,039 | 0,034 | 0,030 | 0,026 | 0,023 | 0,020 | 0,017 | 0,015 | 0,013 | 0,012
18 | 0,032 | 0,028 | 0,024 | 0,021 | 0,018 | 0,016 | 0,014 | 0,012 | 0,010 | 0,009
19 | 0,027 | 0,023 | 0,020 | 0,017 | 0,014 | 0,012 | 0,011 | 0,009 | 0,008 | 0,007
20 | 0,022 | 0,019 | 0,016 | 0,014 | 0,012 | 0,010 | 0,008 | 0,007 | 0,006 | 0,005
21| 0,018 | 0,015 | 0,013 | 0,011 | 0,009 | 0,008 | 0,007 | 0,006 | 0,005 | 0,004
22 | 0,015 | 0,013 | 0,011 | 0,009 | 0,007 | 0,006 | 0,005 | 0,004 | 0,004 | 0,003
23 | 0,012 | 0,010 | 0,009 | 0,007 | 0,006 | 0,005 | 0,004 | 0,003 | 0,003 | 0,002
24 | 0,010 | 0,008 | 0,007 | 0,006 | 0,005 | 0,004 | 0,003 | 0,003 | 0,002 | 0,002
25 | 0,009 | 0,007 | 0,006 | 0,005 | 0,004 | 0,003 | 0,003 | 0,002 | 0,002 | 0,001
26 | 0,007 | 0,006 | 0,005 | 0,004 | 0,003 | 0,002 | 0,002 | 0,002 | 0,001 | 0,001
27 | 0,006 | 0,005 | 0,004 | 0,003 | 0,002 | 0,002 | 0,002 | 0,001 | 0,001 | 0,001
28 | 0,005 | 0,004 | 0,003 | 0,002 | 0,002 | 0,002 | 0,001 | 0,001 | 0,001 | 0,001
29 | 0,004 | 0,003 | 0,002 | 0,002 | 0,002 | 0,001 | 0,001 | 0,001 | 0,001 | 0,000
30 | 0,003 | 0,003 | 0,002 | 0,002 | 0,001 | 0,001 | 0,001 | 0,001 | 0,000 | 0,000
31| 0,003 | 0,002 | 0,002 | 0,001 | 0,001 | 0,001 | 0,001 | 0,000 | 0,000 | 0,000
32 | 0,002 | 0,002 | 0,001 | 0,001 | 0,001 | 0,001 | 0,000 | 0,000 | 0,000 | 0,000
33 | 0,002 | 0,001 | 0,001 | 0,001 | 0,001 | 0,000 | 0,000 | 0,000 | 0,000 | 0,000
34 | 0,002 | 0,001 | 0,001 | 0,001 | 0,001 | 0,000 | 0,000 | 0,000 | 0,000 | 0,000
35 | 0,001 | 0,001 | 0,001 | 0,001 | 0,000 | 0,000 | 0,000 | 0,000 | 0,000 | 0,000
36 | 0,001 | 0,001 | 0,001 | 0,000 | 0,000 | 0,000 | 0,000 | 0,000 | 0,000 | 0,000
37 | 0,001 | 0,001 | 0,000 | 0,000 | 0,000 | 0,000 | 0,000 | 0,000 | 0,000 | 0,000
38 | 0,001 | 0,001 | 0,000 | 0,000 | 0,000 | 0,000 | 0,000 | 0,000 | 0,000 | 0,000
39 | 0,001 | 0,000 | 0,000 | 0,000 | 0,000 | 0,000 | 0,000 | 0,000 | 0,000 | 0,000
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